

ISO 9001: 2015

Limited ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001 : 2018

Ref: STL/SEC/2024-25/DT-013

August 5, 2024

The Manager,
Listing Department, **BSE Limited**P J Towers, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

**Scrip Code: 537259** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation of Post Earnings Conference Call for Q1 FY25 under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 ("Listing Regulations")</u>

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that Suyog Telematics Limited ("the Company") is conducting a Post Earnings Conference Call on Monday, August 12, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. for Q1 FY25.

The details of the aforesaid Conference Call are enclosed herewith.

The aforesaid information is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.suyogtelematics.co.in.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For **Suyog Telematics Limited** 

Aarti Shukla Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: A/a

MUMBAI (Reg): Suyog House, 30, MIDC Central Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093 T. 022-2579 5516 / 2839 0670

LATUR: Suyog Apartment, Behind Deshikendra High School, Signal Camp, Latur 413 512. Off.: (02382) 243 459 / 243 456

Email: sgl@suyogtelematics.com

Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

GST No.:27AAFCS0334P2Z2



## **Suyog Telematics Limited**

is pleased to invite you to the

## **Q1 FY25 Post Earnings Conference Call**

Monday, 12<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at 1.00 pm IST (13:00 hours)

The management team will be represented by

Mr. Shivshankar Lature, Managing Director
Mr. Tushar Shah, Business Head (India)
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Chief Financial Officer
Mr. Suyash Lature, Business Development Manager

Click here to pre-register for the call and get your joining details

Registration link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAtduyopzsiHNJG6yyRA9gAGR2bAVgaphkI

Zoom meeting ID: 840 1509 0866 | Meeting Passcode: 863592

Requires prior registration. Joining link and details shall be sent on email used for registration

Call Coordinator:

## **KAPTIFY** Consulting

Strategy & Investor Relations  $\mid$  Consulting

contact@kaptify.in | Tel: +91-845 288 6099 | www.kaptify.in

Please note the call will be held over Zoom. The call will be recorded, in line with SEBI regulations.